ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD April 13, 2023

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
V.)	DCD 22 05
)	PCB 22-95
SUPER KRISH, INC., a dissolved Illinois)	(Enforcement – Air)
corporation,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On April 13, 2023, a telephonic status conference was held. Respondent did not appear. Complainant reported that it intends to file an amended complaint naming the new owner with a stipulation and proposal for settlement within the next 10 days.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630

Bradly P. Wellon

Chicago, Illinois 60605

312.814.8917

Brad.Halloran@illinois.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were e-mailed and mailed, first class, on April 13, 2023, to each of the persons on the service list below.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was e-mailed to the following on April 13, 2023:

Don Brown Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605

> Bradley P. Halloran Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren Street Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 312.814.8917

@ Consents to electronic service

SERVICE LIST

PCB 2022-095@ Christopher J. Grant Office of the Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 PCB 2022-095 Kailash Mishra, R.A. 2311 W. Devon Avenue Apt. 2 W Chicago, IL 60659